

83 MAR 16 P3:21

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING APPEAL BOARD

In the Matter of)	
)	
THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY, <u>et al.</u>)	Docket No. 50-341 (OL)
)	
(Enrico Fermi Atomic Power Plant,)	
Unit 2))	

APPLICANTS' BRIEF IN OPPOSITION
TO EXCEPTIONS

Of Counsel:

PETER A. MAROUARDT
BRUCE R. MATERS
2000 Second Avenue
Detroit, Michigan

HARRY H. VOIGT
L. CHARLES LANDGRAF

LeBOEUF, LAMB, LEIBY & MacRAE
1333 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20036
(202) 457-7500

Attorneys for The Detroit Edison
Company and Wolverine Power Supply
Cooperative, Inc.

DS03

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
INTRODUCTION.....	2
ARGUMENT.....	3
I. CEE'S ASSERTIONS REGARDING MONROE COUNTY'S EMERGENCY PLAN ARE MOOT.....	3
II. CEE VOLUNTARILY RELINQUISHED THOSE PORTIONS OF ITS EARLIER CONTENTION 8 RELATING TO ISSUES OTHER THAN STONY POINT EVACUATION.....	5
III. THE LICENSING BOARD'S FINDING THAT THERE IS A FEASIBLE ESCAPE ROUTE FOR STONY POINT RESIDENTS IS SUPPORTED BY SUBSTANTIAL RECORD EVIDENCE AND SHOULD BE UPHELD.....	13
CONCLUSION.....	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
<u>APPEALS BOARD DECISIONS</u>	
<u>Consumers Power Company</u> (Midland Plant, Units 1 and 2), ALAB-270, 1 NRC 473 (1975).....	3
<u>Duke Power Company</u> (Catawba Nuclear Station Units 1 and 2), ALAB-355, 4 NRC 397 (1976).....	3
<u>Northern Indiana Public Service Company</u> (Bailly Generating Station, Nuclear-1), ALAB-303, 2 NRC 858 (1975).....	14
<u>Pacific Gas and Electric Company</u> (Diablo Canyon Nuclear Power Plant, Unit 2), ALAB-254, 8 AEC 1184 (1975).....	14
<u>Puget Sound Power and Light Company</u> (Skagit/Hanford Nuclear Power Project), ALAB-683 (July 27, 1982).....	6
<u>Public Service Company of Indiana</u> (Marble Hill Nuclear Generating Station, Units 1 and 2), ALAB-459, 7 NRC 179 (1978).....	3
<u>Southern California Edison Company</u> (San Onofre Nuclear Generating Station, Units 2 and 3), ALAB-248, 8 AEC 957 (1974).....	15
<u>Tennessee Valley Authority</u> (Hertsville Nuclear Plant, Units 1A, 2A, 1B and 2B), ALAB-367, 5 NRC 92 (1977).....	4
<u>REGULATION</u>	
10 C.F.R. § 2.762(a) (1982).....	4
